Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of School Education Kashmir

Confirmation for provisional appointment of Teachers selected by J&KSSB (appointed under Sub:-Hon'ble Prime Minister's Package for Kashmiri Migrants). District Cadre Srinagar/Baramulla.

Ref .:-

Chief Education Officer Srinagar's letter No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/3935 dated 07.05.2019, No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/3937 dated 07.05.2019, No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/5425 dated 30.05.2019, No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/5179 dated 20.05.2019. No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/6525 dated 19.06.2019, No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/6533 dated 19.06.2019 and Chiel Education Officer, Baramulla's No.CEO/Bla/Estt/866 dated 15.04.2019.

ORDER NO. <u>572</u> DSEK OF 2019 DATED: <u>99</u> / 07 / 2019

On the basis of verification report of certificates/testimonials furnished by the Chief Education Officer Srinagar/Baramulla, sanction is hereby accorded to 0the confirmation of the provisional appointment in respect of the following Eleven (11) candidates who stand provisionally appointed as Teachers in District Cadre Srinagar/Baramulla vide Order No.'s shown against each:

| I Caci | eachers in District Cadre Stimagan/Baramana "Hae Crack rich Senerit againer state | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--|-----|
| S. No. | DSEK S.No. | District | SSB S.No. | DSEK O.No | Candidate Name | Father / Husband Name | Permanent Address | Cat |
| 1 | 26 | Srinagar | 160 | 897-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:07.07.2018 | VINEET KAUL | HIRA LAL KAUL | BALHAMA SRINAGAR | ом |
| 2 | 35 | Srinagar | 22/Wait | 897-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:07.07.2018 | VINEETA KOUL | RAJ KRISHAN KOUL | BANA MOHALLA SRINAGAR | ОМ |
| 3 | 24 | Srinagar | 113 | 897-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:07.07.2018 | AMIT ZADOO | ROSHAN LAL ZADOO | DRABIYAR HABA KADAL SRINAGAR | ом |
| 4 | 28 | Srinagar | 164 | 897-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:07.07.2018 | RAKHEE | W/o VINOD KUMAR KOUL | KHARYAR SRINAGAR | ом |
| 5 | 3 | Srinagar | 189 (Revised from S.No. 127) | 1195-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:12.09.2018 | DEEPAK CHAND | LAL CHAND | BATAMALOO SRINAGAR | ом |
| 6 | 4 | Srinagar | 4 | 636-DSEK of 2018 Dt: 19.04.2018 | RITESH RAINA | VIIAY KUMAR RAINA | GANPATYAR HABA KADAL SRINAGAR | ом |
| 7 | 33 | Srinagar | 3/Wait | 897-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:07.07.2018 | SUSHMA PANDITA | W/o ASHISH DHAR | KHANKAHI SOKHTA SAFA KADAL SRINAGAR | ом |
| 8 | 13 | Srinagar | 189 | 200-DSEK of 2018 Dt: 17.02.2018 | SHEETAL BHAT | AMIT KUMAR BHAT | CHANAPORA SRINAGAR | ом |
| 9 | 3 | Srinagar | 64 | 1084-DSEK of 2017 Dt: 06.09.2017 | SHALINI PANDITA | RAJEEV PANDITA | KONDBAL RAINAWARI SRINAGAR | ом |
| 10 | 2 | Srinagar | 182 (Revised from 5.No. 153) | 1195-DSEK OF 2018 Dt:12.09.2018 | AMIT KUMAR BHAT | BUSHAN LAL BHAT | CHANAPORA SRINAGAR | ом |
| 11 | 1 | Baramulla | 53 | 1111-DSEK of 2018 Dt:27.08.2018 | ASHU KUMAR | SH RAJ KUMAR | CHACK NARAYANDASS PATTAN BARAMULLA | ом |

Before implementing the formal order, the Chief Education Officer concerned shall ensure that the merit position of SSRB as reflected in the provisional appointment order do coincide with the qualification/marks certificates of the appointee and after fulfillment of all the terms and conditions as laid down in their provisional appointment orders.

The seniority of the appointee shall be fixed from the date of his/her appointment order given due considertation to the inter-se merit in terms of Rule 24(b) CCA of 1956 and monetary benefit shall accrue to the appointee from the date he/she assumed the post physically.

This order is issued without prejudice to any writ petition/suit, if any pending /sub-judice before the Hon'ble High Court or any other court of law.

> Sd/-Director School Education, Kashmir Dated:- @ 9/07/2019

NO:Estt-III/B-Trs/carfi+/pm 1891/12/20/6-17 Copy to the:-1. Commission Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department Srinagar for 1. information.

2.

l

4

Chief Education Officer, Srinagar/Baramulla for information and necessary action.

I/C Website for uploading the above order on official website of the Directorate.

Stock File/Order File.

loure sn Personnel Officer

Directorate of School Education Kashmir